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DOCUMENTARY FILM ON FAIRS FESTIVALS
Kateel Shri Nalin Kumar

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any scheme to make documentation of important events like cart festivals, fairs held at various
temples in the country including Karnataka; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether the Government is aware that the annual 17 days Mallikarjun Swamy Jatre (Fair) in Mudukuthore in Mysore district is a very
big historic event; 

(d) if so, whether the Government has any proposal to make a documentary film on the fair; and 

(e) if so, the details thereof and the response of the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE, CULTURE AND TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) AND MINISTER OF STATE, CIVIL AVIATION (DR.
MAHESH SHARMA) 

(a) There is no scheme to make documentation of important events like cart festivals, fairs held at various temples in the country. 

(b) Does not arise. 

(c) Yes, Madam. 

(d) No, Madam. 

(e) Does not arise.
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